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Photomontage Year 1
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)
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Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II
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Lens:

HFoV:
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Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11a(ii) Viewpoint 1: View north-west from Church Road at Potash
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Photomontage Year 10
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11a(iii) Viewpoint 1: View north-west from Church Road at Potash
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Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11b(i) Viewpoint 2: View east from Church Road
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Direction of View:
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611841, 237754

37m



Photomontage Year 1
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:
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Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11b(ii) Viewpoint 2: View east from Church Road
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Photomontage Year 10
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11b(iii) Viewpoint 2: View east from Church Road
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Existing View (Left)
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11c(i) Viewpoint 3: View south-west from Church Road
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Direction of View:
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611884, 238022

36m



Existing View (Right)
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:
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n/a
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Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:
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Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:
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HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11c(ii) Viewpoint 3: View south-west from Church Road
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Photomontage Year 1 (Left)
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:
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Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11c(iii) Viewpoint 3: View south-west from Church Road
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Photomontage Year 1 (Right)
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11c(iv) Viewpoint 3: View south-west from Church Road
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Photomontage Year 10 (Left)
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11c(v) Viewpoint 3: View south-west from Church Road
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Photomontage Year 10 (Right)
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11c(vi) Viewpoint 3: View south-west from Church Road
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36m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11a(i) Viewpoint 1: View north-west from Church Road at Potash
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06/01/23 10:57
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Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:
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Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:
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90°
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HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:
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611716, 237581

38m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11d(i) Viewpoint 4: View north from Potash Lane
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06/01/23 09:54
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Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

611330, 237650

39m



Photomontage Year 1
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11d(ii) Viewpoint 4: View north from Potash Lane
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39m



Photomontage Year 10
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

Visualisation Type:

Projection:

Type 4

Cylindrical

Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11d(iii) Viewpoint 4: View north from Potash Lane
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Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11e Viewpoint 5: View east from bridleway at Grove Farm (FP 65)
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06/01/23 09:37
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Enlargement Factor:

Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:
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E

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

611055, 237691

39m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11f Viewpoint 6: View east from bridleway along Pond Hall Lane (FP 65)
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Visualisation Type:
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Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

90°

E

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

610960, 237972

40m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11g Viewpoint 7: View north-east from footpath along access track to Grove Farm (FP 50)
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06/01/23 10:57
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Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II
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HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:

Elevation (AOD):

610616, 237541

39m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11h Viewpoint 8: View north from public footpath north of Bentley (FP 40)
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05/01/23 14:22
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HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:
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611346, 237263

38m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11i Viewpoint 9: View south from public footpath near Bentley Park (FP 2)
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Lens:

90°

S

HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:
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611350, 238487

36m



Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11j Viewpoint 10: View north from footpath crossing of railway line, east of Falstaff Manor (FP 19)
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HFoV:

Direction of View:

British National Grid Co-ordinates:
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612181, 237424
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Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11k Viewpoint 11: View north-west from public footpath west of the A137 (FP 19)
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Date and Time of Photograph:

Canon EOS 5D FFS

Canon EF 50mm 1:1.8 II

Camera:

Lens:

90°

NW

HFoV:

Direction of View:
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612516, 237409
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Existing View
View at a comfortable arm's length
Print on paper at the following size.  841mm width x 420mm height (A1 width x A3 height)

GROVE FARM SOLAR

Figure 11l Viewpoint 12: View south-west from public footpath Maltings House (FP 18)
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